Premium Automobiles

AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Norah Khai
78 Shenton Way 6768 9911
#07-16 AIG Building 6841 1183
Singapore (079120 Nora khaligpremiumaute.com.sg
Attn: Motor Claims Dept Body & Paint Dept
Yr Ref: SLT 8274 B PA/TP/1267/2019/NH

23 NOV 2019
Dear Sir,

RE: INSURANCE CLAIM FOR SDU 887 A, Audi A4 SEDAN 1.4 TF1 8
TRONIC.

With reference to the above-mentioned vehicle, no. SDU 887 A, claimant,
Mr. Loh Boon Yiong, please find the related document as per attached.

1. A copy of the Original invoice no. 85014454 — 55 51,360.00
A copy of Authorization to Act duly signed by client

A copy of the Release Voucher attached

B e b

A copy of Breakdown of Payment attached
5. A copy of rental bill - S5 3,300.00 (S§ 100.00 x 33 days)
6. Loss of Use — S3% 1,620 (S5 60.00 x 27 days)

Based on the above document, we would appreciate you could expedite the
payment soonest possible,

If you require any further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me at
6768 9911,

Regards

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required.

Morah Khai
Claims Dept
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Jia Le (LKK Auto)

———————— e —— e —

From: Joy Irene [LKKAuto)

Sent; Wednesday, 28 November 2018 4:40 PM

To: 'insurance@lioncityrentals.com.sg’ <insurance @lioncityrentals.com.sg>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com:>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com=>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 82748 (LCR) & SDU 887A ON 04/11/2018 ALONG JUNCTION OF BISHAN STREET
14 &15

28 November 2018

LCRF PTE LTD
Policy Holder

Your Ref: SLT 82748
Our Ref: CC3/LCR18020167/jb3
Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 82748 (LCR) & SDU 887A ON 04/11/2018 ALONG JUNCTION OF BISHAN
STREET 14 &15

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the
claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SDU 887A against your insurance policy.
Based on the information on hand, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability.
We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please
contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene @lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

all contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
infarmation.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email

is strictly forbidden.




AUTHORISATION TO ACT
(AIG Express Third Party Claim)

I, LOH BOON YIONG (the third party claimant) of 87 Jurong West Central 3
#11-48, Singapore 648343 (address), owner of _SDUBBTA (vehicle no.)
hereby authonze PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD (“the workshop™) to act for me

with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim™) for my vehicle

no. _ODUBBTA it was damaged pursuant to the uccident which occurred on _04/11/2018

{date} along __JUNCTION OF BISHAN ST 14 AND BISHAN ST 15 (lacation) involving vehicle nofs
SLT8274B {“the accidem™).

| further authorize the workshop 10 settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit
and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with

payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of hability basis insofar as the driver/owner/finsurers of the other

vehiclels is concerned.

& ﬁ’l 'nhl'- Jl:'
Dated this ___+~ (day) of __ VOV {month) 20_ | (year)

/ T k““--‘?_’i:f’

-
Signed by “the third party claimant” Signed by “the workshop™

{with chop if applicable) (with chop)



RELEASE VOUCHER
(AIG Express Third Party Claim)

"Well, PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD (“the workshop™) hereby confirm that werl
have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor ol AlG Asia Pacilic Insurance Pie Lid LKK
AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect W the amount claimed for
88 54,360 (Repair Cost). 83 %990 _ (Loss of reniuliuse), 55 - {Disbursement), for vehicle no.

S 87A___ that was damaged pursuant 10 the accidem which occuned on 04/1 1/2018 (daie) along
JUNCTION OF BISHAN ST 14 AND BISHAN ST 15 /|,.c10m invalving vehicle no/s SLTB274B  This is

pursuant to the inspection conducted on _12/11/2018 (date) ut “the waorkshop!,

LOH BOON YIONG

Well confirm that well arefam authorized by the owner

(“the third panty claimant”) of vehicle no. _SDUBBTA _ make the claim as set out in the shove paragraph
and we/l have full suthority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in o manner that well deem it We/l

enclose herein the letter of authonty given by “the third party claimam”.

We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre Lid for all damages, loss

and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party claimant™ afier the

above said agreement lodges a lurther claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffercd
pertaining o costs of repairs andfor rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage 10 SDU8BBTA

i vehicle no.) as & result of the accident,

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in [ull and final settlement of any claim of “the third
party cluimant™ pursuant to the aceident and that furiher this sewlement is reached on a withoul prejudice

and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Counts have exclusive

Jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

- - nl:k' |;| b T
Dated this ___/ iduy) of VeL (month) 20_1 1 (year)
ey e e ———— \r'-‘}hl Gai,
I/' i 5 s E'}.
L= =X oy
| E_,f".“ . k‘-:}& (__f'».'_.'_,.
\'\\,__ s J'rd-ll,‘-'l.} \"-.*__[.L-*

Stgned by appointed surveyor Signed by “the workshop” (with chop)



Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd

Audi Centre Singapora
281 Algxandra Road
Singapore 155638

Main Telephone 6836 2223
Main Tedafax. G471 3733

Page 1

16:21

Alexandra Service Centre Ubi Service Centra

eI1D

Customer Service

2B1 Alexandra Road A5 Ubi Road 1 Service Appaintmend 6366 2323
Singapore 1505348 Singapore 408609 24-howr Braakdown Service 9825 1233
Main Telaphona 6388 2223 Main Telephone 6388 2323 Emai customer carefpramismauts com sg
Man Tedafax 6475 1023 Main Telefax  GE41 1183

INS TAX INVOICE

GST Reg.Neo.199902271W
g

Company Reg.No.199%02271W

AIG RSIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD Invoice: 85014454 Account - AD00E [ a)
MOTOR CLAIM DEFT AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE FTE LTD
AICG BUILDING Date 12/11/2019 MOTOR CLAIM DEPT
78 SHENTON WAY AIG BUILDING
407-18 Order; SOUDRATA 7B SHENTON WAY
SINGAPORE 073120 0739120 #07-18
Term : 'y SINGAPORE 079120

Repgn No: spucasaza (v 3334g) Regn Date: 18/04/2017 Mileage: 45197 WIF No - 3028
Model - 44 SEDAN 1.4 TFSI § tronic Chassis: WAUTZZFA1HAL24843 Engine: cvnD3zsis Dept: ©
You have been assisted by:-  UB-Tory Foong {23)

Details Qty Unit Price | Amount
5 SUBLET To carry out contractual LIMIT repair A43,000.00 100 48, 000.00

basis as agreed
Parts Q.00 Sub- Total 48,000.00
Labour 0.0D T
JP N
Sublet 4800000 (&N 7% GST | 336000
Menus 0.00 (,, | )& J \ :
i N ) -

Lubricant 0.00 N Grand Total | 51 360.00

121

Received by

Far & on behalf of

Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd



CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

363 Sembawarg Road
Singapore T5R37O

Tel 67532536 Fax6T7567565
G5T Reg No: 51-938000-M

TAX INVOICE

chdns

www.chans.com.sg

LOH BOON YIONG
BLK 87 #11-48

JURONG WEST CENTAL 3
SINGAPORE 648343

ATTN : LOH BOON YIONG

INVOICE

DATE

TERMS
STAFFID

AGREEMENT NO,

AR1812-0400

2081212018
cobD

AlNI
HAZ201811-0103

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (SGD) |
Vehicle Reg No : SLJog41E 3,084.11
Make / Madel
Rental Dates : Rental Billing From 12/11/2018 To 15/12/2018
Period : 33 days
Rental Rate + 5% 100.00 Per Day {Including GST)

Reference No : SDUBSETA

AMOUNT : S% NON-TAXABLE VALUE . 0.00

THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS TAXABLE VALUE : 3.084,11

ONLY GST 7% : 21588

= TOTAL S$ : 3,300.00]

Please make your cheques payable to - CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

For Official LiSe Only
Payment Date F/Amt
W CS/CC/CH
CS/CC/CH
\rnh;.ﬁ;n:;;:;s ' AR .T ﬁ S 363 Sembawang Road Goodlink Park Singapore 758370 T 67532536 F S756756% E salys Gchans. cam.sd




CHANS & SONS ENTERPRISE

L ]
363 Sembawang Road, Goodlink Park, CI Iql l S
Singapore 758379

Tel 67532536 Fax:67567565 www.chans.com.sg
GST Reg Na: 51-836500-M

Hirer:
LOH BOON YIONG
OFFICIAL RECEIPT
| DESCRIPTION | AMOUNT (SGD) |
Official Receipt No - 201812-0252
Account of : LOH BOON YIONG
Date Issued o 281212018
Vehicle Reg Na. . SLJ9841E
Rental Dates Co12M1/2018
Amount Received : 8% 3,300.00
Payment Type: : VISA V100985 5% 3,300.00
Payment for Invoice : AR1812-0400
Comments
TOTAL AMOUNT RECEIVED i 3 | ss 3,300.00 |

* This is a computer generated document. No signature is required.

'HRN.:.E‘BI-T:JHH;'EL ';.:F A R 'l‘ A S 563 Senbawang Road Goodlink Park Singapore 753379 T 67532534 F 4TI67565 F saleside hans, com 54



' CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE
( In 363 Sembawang Road, Goodlink Park,
) Singapore 758379,

AR RENTALS www chans.com.sg Tel: 6753 2536 Fax: 6756 7565
Breakdown Recovery: 9742 9446

RENTAL AGREEMENT Ha 208(1 - o103

Lo Bon Yeug TR SRl
ol

>wmj§éw Q,Sl( Cﬁr_nj(ro.k > b ' D"“"ﬂ*é - Uﬁ{ﬁa}a—a;ggiﬁ—.

R | PostalCode | Contact No | Mobils Phone Mo, -
A\ J Y Y2 Ualzsrs
Joint Hirer's ! Goaramor's Name == g T B | Date of Birth T | Passpart Mre Mo | Natoraity
”
Kﬂid;wm : = SR | Dving Lownee WG| iale of Expiy
% I\jﬁr Ry Cresceqk
B o "~ PostaiCode | Comaci No | Mobile Phoma Na. |
- — — _-_ _. ."_ i - — =l - ——
CHECK OUT & ?’ Wiaaze g
| r . {I-J g | (5 :}Oﬁm € KM 1/ a4 F
CHECK IN Date Time Miieage D ===
o Syl )RR v et
IMPORTANT NOTES:- COUNIT RATE($) | TOTAL(S)
& Car is restnctad o ﬂ[ﬂ_@_&fEEE use. See clausa 1(f] for non-compliance. | — - =1 = ) e }
B Mo refund will be given for wgrg:.—.g,_q‘ Ums aarly. __HATE e 3_3 | ?_'_ i @ ] EE 0 o i
[ Own Damage Liability — First $1500 1§ damage to vehicle plus loss of | |
aamings whiln damaged vehicls | [ i ET E.S?QUNT - SO — = . S
& Third Party Liability — Firsl 2000 for any Third Pary Accident Claim GET @ 7%
8 Addibonal Excesstfi $30007 fof) drivers under 24yrs old or above 70yrs | — ! -
andfor less than Zyr teui BOENCE,  — e TOTAL [ 2300
B Hiser is responsible for all parking fines & traffic SUMMons. I - - I — | I am— — ———y
i Extansion:- One day's advance notice is requited otherwise no axtension EXTENSION [ | vi00985
will be alowed, | —T T — 1
H Vehicle shouid be retumed al the same tme 8 collection except on a0lBlI - 253
Saturday where return time is batore 10am. — —_— —_— . t 1
8 Venicle returned after office hour will be charged 1o the next working day.
B Hourly extension s charged at 1/5 of the daily rate il T_ 1 1 o
B As preventive mainlenance, please check waler & engine ail daily, | [ M Al ! — |
B Flease check that you have nat let amy of your parsonal belongings in the
vehicle. Our company and stafl will nat be respansible for any loss of [
belongings after the vehicle is returmad 3 DH%%‘IH |
8 For the comion of other users. please refrain from smoking, eatng or ) i o B |
carrying of pats in the car. A cleaning charge of $200 will be imposed for e 3 i E
smoky, smelly or dirty vehicie. - DEPOSIT {refundable) 5% -
B Carrying of PASSENGERS. in commercial vehicle is strictly prohibited, [ SEr —_—
Only WORKERS covered under hirer's workmen compensation are CHANGED OVER FROM VEH. DATE
alkowad. '

We have read and agrae to the terms and conditions of e rental agreamant above and as sel overieal
iWe deciare that all information given on thig farm is e and accurate,

sgﬁiﬂs ENTERPRISE

Hirer's Signature Jaint Hirer's’ Guarantor's Signature for CH
VEHICLE NO. S’Lj’ Cf? /71, I £ MODEL
. o - N . — sl fmwm_ﬁwnmm.mwmm'w .

FROM RETURN

OPERATING HOURS: MONDAY TO FRIDAY 8.304M TO 5.008M SATURDAY 8.30AM TO 12.00PM. CLOSED ON SUNDAY & PUBLIC HOLIDAY



